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Day Event

UK Club Championship

Friday Mixed Doubles

Monster
Draw-Your-Partner

Masters Doubles

No-Pro Doubles

Open Doubles
Saturday

Women’s Doubles

Amateur Doubles

2 Ball Rollerball

Open Singles

Women’s Singles

Senior Singles
Sunday

Senior Doubles

Junior Singles

Junior Doubles

Start Time

10:00

19:00

20:00

09:30

09:30

13:30

13:30

18:00

20:00

09:30

10:30

10:30

13:30

13:30

13:30

Qualification

Swiss: 4 matches

Swiss: 4 matches

Swiss: 4 matches

Double Elimination

Double Elimination

Swiss: 5 matches

Swiss: 5 matches

Swiss: 4 matches

Swiss: 4 matches

Swiss: 5 matches

Swiss: 5 matches

Swiss: 4 matches

Swiss: 4 matches

Swiss: 4 matches

Swiss: 4 matches

Best of 10

Best of 3

Firstto 7

WB: Best of 3
LB: First to 9

WB: Best of 3
LB: First to 9

Best of 3

Best of 3

Firstto 7

Firstto 7

Best of 3

Best of 3

Best of 3

Best of 3

Best of 3

Best of 3

Elimination

Single Elim Top 8 Teams

Single Elim Top 50%

Single Elim Top 50%

Single Elim P: 50% SP: 50%

Single Elim P: 50% SP: 50%

Single Elimination Top 50%

Single Elim P: 50% SP: 50%

Single Elim P: 50% SP: 50%

Single Elim P: 50% SP: 50%

Single Elimination Top 50%

Single Elimination Top 50%

All

All

Best of 10

Best of 5

Best of 3

P: Best of 5
SP: Best of 3

P: Best of 5
SP: Best of 3

Best of 3

Best of 3

P: Best of 5
SP: Best of 3

P: Best of 5
SP: Best of 3

Best of 5

Best of 5

Best of 3

Best of 3

Eligibility

Any member of a UK
Club

Anyone

Anyone out of all events

Anyone

Any Semi-Pro, Amateur,
Beginner

Anyone

Any woman

Any Amateur or
Beginner

Anyone out of all events

Anyone

Any woman

Anyone over 50

Anyone over 50

18 or under

18 or under

Entry Fee (£)

10

15

10

15

10

15

15

15

15

15

15



UK Club Championship

This is the UK’s premier club competition to determine the UK Club Champions for 2024. The winning team also qualifies for this year’s European Champions
League, held in Rome from November 15-17.

Entry is open to all affiliated BFA Clubs. A club can enter multiple teams. Players must be registered with a BFA club to take part and must play for a team from
their registered club. Register your club’s team using Coral at app.tablesoccer.org/. On the club management page go to Teams, create team, join tournament.

Competition Format (to be confirmed pending number of registered teams):

° Qualification: Swiss - 4 matches. Top 8 teams qualify for Elimination.
° Elimination: Single Elimination - Quarter Finals, Semi Finals, Final.

Match Format - best of 10 games.

° Section 1: D1 D2
° Section 2: S1S82D3
° Section 3: D4 D5
° Section 4: S3 84 D6

Each game is first to 5 points, win by 2 up to 8. Players can play once per section. In the elimination phase, if the match is tied 5-5 it will be decided by a penalty
shootout.

Match lineup restriction: Lineups are points-capped, with a maximum of 14, 16, 18 points depending on number of starting players (4, 5 and 6 respectively).
Points are allocated to each player by their BFA rating, where: Pro Master = 5 points, Pro = 4, Semi-Pro = 3, Amateur = 2, Beginner = 1.



Important Information

Player Licence

- UK residents must have a BFA Class A player licence. If you need a licence, or need to
upgrade your existing licence, please contact your club leader.
- Players residing overseas must have an ITSF licence issued by their national authority.

Capacity Limit

- This tournament is limited to 80 players. Places will be reserved on a first-come first-serve
basis, determined by date of payment of invoice.

Registration & Payment

- Register online using Coral: app.tablesoccer.org/

= Once registered you will be sent an invoice. Once the invoice has been paid your place in the
tournament is confirmed.

- There is a registration fee of £10 to contribute towards covering the cost of running the
tournament.

- Registration closes Friday 12th July at 23:59.

Tournament Prize Fund

- Prize Fund = tournament revenue - cost of running the tournament.

- With 80 players we project there will be approximately £2,500-3,000 in the Prize Fund.

- Prize Fund allocation for each event is calculated proportionate to the revenue generated by
said event, i.e. the more money going into an event, the more money paid out in the event.

- Prize Fund breakdown per finishing position is determined by number of attendees per event,
details of which can be found in the BFA Tournament Regulations Policy document

https://britfoos.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/01/Tournament-Regulations.pdf

Event Exclusivity

- Seniors must choose between Senior Singles and Open Singles
- Women must choose between Women'’s or Open events.
- Players must choose between Masters or No-Pro Doubles.

Ratings for Masters/No-Pro Doubles

- Master/Pro: UK P, US Expert, ITSF top 100 (OS, OD), P4P Master, top 25 national ranking, top 5
national women’s ranking.
- Semi-Pro/Amateur/Beginner: Everyone else.

Seeding

- Tournament is seeded according to ITSF ranking.
- Seeds are protected for the first round of qualification.

ITSF Rules & BFA Code Of Conduct

- All matches must be played with ITSF Tornado balls. Balls (and wraps) can be purchased at the
tournament.

- ITSF Rules will be applied, including ITSF sweatball rules for all ITSF events.

- The Tournament Director reserves the right to alter event formats to aid the smooth running of the
tournament.

- To ensure the smooth running of the tournament we will operate standard ITSF recall procedure.

- The BFA Code Of Conduct [to be added here] will be in force.

Event cancellation

- If fewer than 4 players/teams register for an event the event won't take place.


https://britfoos.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/01/Tournament-Regulations.pdf

Travel & Accommodation

Ye Olde King & Queen Pub, 13-17 Marlborough Place, Brighton & Hove, Brighton,
BN1 1UB

The pub is a short walk from Brighton Railway Station.

We recommend checking booking.com, airbnb and other accommodation platforms for the best hotel and b&b deals.



Brighton Masters Team

All questions should be sent to brightonmasters@britfoos.com

Tournament Organiser: British Foosball Association & Brighton Table Football Club
Tournament Director: Stephen Lyall

Desk team: Darren Riches, Artur Drozd, Stanley Darragh (probably)

Table team: Brighton Table Football Club

Head official: TBC

Shop: TBC

Photographer: TBC

Everyone in the team is an unpaid volunteer, working in their free time, doing their absolute best to run a successful tournament.
Please be kind and patient.


mailto:brightonmasters@britfoos.com

